
Patna - Ernakulam SF Express (via Nagpur) (PT)/22670 - SF - SR 
SA/Salem Junction to TCR/Thrissur (Trichur) 

5h 37m - 292 km - 4 halts - Departs Thu 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 PNBE Patna Junction 16:30 1 1 0 74 57 ECR
2 ARA Ara Junction 17:10 17:12 2m 2 1 49 76 59 ECR
3 BXR Buxar 18:06 18:08 2m 2 1 118 50 68 ECR
4 DDU Pt. DD Upadhyaya

Junction (Mughalsarai)
20:00 20:10 10m 4,6 1 211 24 79 ECR

5 BSB Varanasi Junction 20:55 21:05 10m 1 1 230 64 77 NR
6 GYN Gyanpur Road 22:01 22:03 2m 1 1 290 30 NER
7 PRYJ Prayagraj Junction

(Allahabad)
00:10 00:40 30m 7,8 2 354 63 97 NCR

8 STA Satna Junction 03:30 03:35 5m 1 2 531 79 315 WCR
9 KTE Katni Junction 04:50 04:55 5m 5 2 629 64 381 WCR
10 JBP Jabalpur 06:20 06:30 10m 1,2 2 720 65 411 WCR
11 ET Itarsi Junction 10:15 10:25 10m 5 2 965 65 329 WCR
12 GDYA Ghoradongri 11:30 11:31 1m 2 2 1035 58 407 CR
13 BZU Betul 12:09 12:11 2m 1 2 1072 66 639 CR
14 NGP Nagpur Junction 15:05 15:10 5m 2 2 1263 76 309 CR
15 CD Chandrapur 17:43 17:45 2m 1 2 1458 12 362 CR
16 BPQ Balharshah 18:55 19:00 5m 2 2 1472 102 346 CR
17 BPA Bellampalli 20:04 20:05 1m 2 2 1580 84 204 SCR
18 MCI Manchiryal 20:19 20:20 1m 2 2 1600 44 159 SCR
19 RDM Ramagundam 20:39 20:40 1m 2 2 1614 105 170 SCR
20 WL Warangal 21:38 21:40 2m 1 2 1715 83 271 SCR
21 KMT Khammam 22:58 23:00 2m 1 2 1822 35 118 SCR
22 BZA Vijayawada Junction 01:50 02:00 10m 0 3 1921 48 19 SCR
23 TEL Tenali Junction 02:39 02:40 1m 3 3 1953 59 11 SCR
24 OGL Ongole 04:29 04:30 1m 3 3 2060 79 8 SCR
25 NLR Nellore 05:59 06:00 1m 3 3 2177 61 18 SCR
26 GDR Gudur Junction 06:38 06:40 2m 1 3 2215 50 19 SCR
27 PER Perambur 09:25 09:30 5m 3 2353 78 7 SR
28 KPD Katpadi Junction 11:05 11:20 15m 4 3 2477 69 215 SR
29 JTJ Jolarpettai Junction 12:33 12:35 2m 0 3 2561 83 400 SR
30 SA Salem Junction 14:02 14:05 3m 0 3 2682 60 280 SR
31 ED Erode Junction 15:05 15:15 10m 2 3 2741 70 171 SR
32 TUP Tiruppur 15:58 16:00 2m 1 3 2792 53 306 SR
33 CBE Coimbatore Junction 16:57 17:00 3m 3 2842 39 412 SR
34 PGT Palakkad Junction

(Palghat)
18:25 18:30 5m 1,2 3 2898 63 SR

35 TCR Thrissur (Trichur) 19:42 19:45 3m 1 3 2973 62 3 SR
36 AWY Aluva (Alwaye) 20:38 20:40 2m 1 3 3028 19 14 SR
37 ERS Ernakulam Junction

(South)
21:40 0 3 3047 - 1 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 26 2024 (04:18)

May 26 2024 (04:18)

1

1


